## PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT

2029 East Avenue Q • Palmdale, California 93550 • Telephone (661) 947-4111 • Fax (661) 947-8604



ROBERT E. ALVARADO
Division 1

JOE ESTES
Division 2

Board of Directors GLORIA DIZMANG Division 3

KATHY MAC LAREN Division 4 VINCENT DINO
Division 5



www.palmdalewater.org Facebook: Palmdale-Water-District Twitter: @PalmdaleH2O

March 16, 2015

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Mike McNutt, PIO: 661-456-1041 (w), 614-390-7930 (c), email: pio@palmdalewater.org

## Transparency Certificate of Excellence Awarded to Palmdale Water District

Palmdale, CA – The Palmdale Water District received the District Transparency Certificate of Excellence by the Special District Leadership Foundation (SDLF) in recognition of its outstanding efforts to promote transparency and good governance.

"This award is a testament to Palmdale Water District's commitment to open government," said Dennis LaMoreaux, General Manager. "The entire district staff is to be commended for their contributions that empower the public with information and facilitate engagement and oversight."

In order to receive the award, a special district must demonstrate the completion of eight essential governance transparency requirements, including conducting ethics training for all Board members, properly conducting open and public meetings, and filing financial transactions and compensation reports to the State Controller in a timely manner.

The Palmdale Water District also fulfilled fifteen website requirements, including providing readily available information to the public, such as board agendas, past minutes, current district budget, and the most recent financial audit.

Finally, the district must demonstrate outreach to its constituents that engages the public in its governance through a regular district newsletter and a special community engagement project.

The Palmdale Water District produces an average of 6.83 billion gallons of clean, healthy water each year using more than 400 miles of pipe, 24 wells, 20 tanks, 2 reservoirs, and a state of the art treatment plant.

The District is governed by a five-member Board of Directors with the District's water service boundaries divided into five different areas, or divisions; a Director is elected in odd years, i.e. 2011 or 2013, to serve a four-year term from each of these divisions. Directors must live in the division they are elected to serve. Directors are elected by all customers of the District.

SDLF is an independent, non-profit organization formed to promote good governance and best practices among California's special districts through certification, accreditation and to the recognition programs.

Special districts are independent public agencies that deliver core local services to communities, such as water, fire protection, parks and recreation, healthcare, sanitation, mosquito abatement, ports, libraries, public cemeteries and more.

Districts are established by voters and their funding is approved by voters in order to meet specific needs through focused service. They can be specially molded to serve large regions or small neighborhoods depending on the need.

"We are honored to have received this certification from the SDLF, and will continue to pursue other accreditations that further our commitment to the community," said Joe Estes, Director of the Palmdale Water District Board. "We could not be more proud of our staff for everything that they do every day to ensure openness, demonstrate professionalism, dedication to our community, and our progressive manner of how we problem solve."

###